THE DATASHEET OF
CY7C131-25NC
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CY7C130, CY7C130A
CY7C131, CY7C131A
1 K × 8 Dual-Port Static RAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-06002  Rev. *H  Revised October 12, 2011

CY7C131, CY7C131A
Document Number: 38-06002  Rev. *H Page 17 of 22
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Name Package Type Operating
Range
55 CY7C130-55PC P25 48-pin (600 Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
15 CY7C131A-15JXI J69 52-pin Pb-free Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
CY7C131-15NXI N52 52-pin Pb-free Plastic Quad Flatpack
25 CY7C131-25JXC J69 52-pin Pb-free Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C131-25NXC N52 52-pin Pb-free Plastic Quad Flatpack
55 CY7C131-55JXC J69 52-pin Pb-free Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C131-55NXC N52 52-pin Pb-free Plastic Quad Flatpack
CY7C131-55JXI J69 52-pin Pb-free Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
CY7C131-55NXI N52 52-pin Pb-free Plastic Quad Flatpack
Ordering Code Definitions
Temperature Range: X = C or I
C = Commercial; I = Industrial
XX = P or JX or NX or N
P = 48-pin Molded DIP
JX = 52-pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (Pb-free)
NX = 52-pin Plastic Quad Flatpack (Pb-free)
N = 52-pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
XX = Speed = 55 or 15 or 25 ns
13XX = 131 or 131A = Part number identifier
CY7C = Cypress SRAMs
13XXCY7C - XX XX X
CY7C130, CY7C130A
CY7C131, CY7C131A
Document Number: 38-06002  Rev. *H Page 18 of 22
Package Diagrams
Figure 14.  48-pin (600 Mil) Sidebraze DIP D26
Figure 15.  52-pin Pb-free Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier J69
51-80044 *B
51-85004 *C
CY7C130, CY7C130A
CY7C131, CY7C131A
Document Number: 38-06002  Rev. *H Page 19 of 22
Figure 16.  48-pin (600 Mil) Molded DIP P25
Figure 17.  52-pin Pb-free Plastic Quad Flatpack N52
Package Diagrams  (continued)
51-85020 *D
51-85042 *C
CY7C130, CY7C130A
CY7C131, CY7C131A
Document Number: 38-06002  Rev. *H Page 20 of 22
Acronyms
Document Conventions
Units of Measure
Acronym Description
CE chip enable
CMOS complementary metal oxide semiconductor
DIP dual in-line package
I/O input/output
OE output enable
PLCC plastic leaded chip carrier
PQFP plastic quad flat pack
SRAM static random access memory
TQFP thin quad flat pack
TTL Transistor–transistor logic
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celcius
MHz megahertz
µA microamperes
mA milliamperes
ms milliseconds
mV millivolts
ns nanoseconds
pF picofarad
V volts
W watts
CY7C130, CY7C130A
CY7C131, CY7C131A
Document Number: 38-06002  Rev. *H Page 21 of 22
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C130/CY7C130A/CY7C131/CY7C131A 1K x 8 Dual-Port Static RAM
Document Number: 38-06002
Rev. ECN No. Orig. of
Change
Submission
Date Description of Change
** 110169 SZV 09/29/01 Change from Spec number: 38-00027 to 38-06002
*A 122255 RBI 12/26/02 Power up requirements added to Maximum Ratings Information
*B 236751 YDT See ECN Removed cross information from features section
*C 325936 RUY See ECN Added pin definitions table, 52-pin PQFP package diagram and Pb-free
information